
Wltman Auctioneers, Inc
LARGE ONE DAY

CONSOLIDATION/RELOCATION
ABSOLUTE PUBLIC AUCTION

“Everything Sells To New Owners - NO RESERVE”
• MATERIALS HANDLING EQUIPMENT

• STEEL RACKING • OFFICE EQUIPMENT
WED., SEPT. 13, 2000 • 8:30 A.M.

Tuesday, Sept. 12, 2000 - 9:00 AM-4:00 PM
1905 Horseshoe Road, Lancaster, PA
(In Greenfield Corporate Center)

lion Of II
icatei

tions: From Lancaster, PA Take Route 30 East To Route 340
(Old Philadelphia Pike). Go East On Route 340 4/10 Mile To
Horseshoe Road. Turn Left, Go Approximately One Block To
Greenfield Corporate Center, Turn Left, Continue To Auction Site,
(Watch For Auction Signs).
Nine (9) Baker Electric Ttirret Trucks, Model BTAMX3O, With Hertner
Auto 5000 Electric Chargers, 2,750 Pound Capacity; Three (3) Crown
Electric Turret Trucks, Model 30TSTN-S With Hertner Auto 5000 Electric
Chargers, 3000 Pound Capacity; Lansing Electric TUrret Truck, Model
FAER 5.1 with Hertner Auto 5000 Electric Charger, 2,750 Pound Capacity;
Three (3) Tennant 7400 Industrial Floor Sweepers, Propane, Two Center
Rotating Brushes, One Side Brush, Solid Rubber Tire; Tennant 240 EH
Industrial Floor Sweeper, Electric, 36 Volt, Single Rotating Brush, Side
Broom, Solid Rubber Tire; American Lincoln 7700 Industrial Floor
Sweeper, Propane, Solid Rubber Tire; Two (2) McDonald Services
Industrial Vertical Balers, Model U86030, HD, Serial 1558, 1,880 Pound
Line Pressure, 10Hp„ 30” x 60” Bale; Approximately 11,000 Linear Feet
Frazer Steel Industrial Bolt Together Racking; Ten Plus (10+) Baker
Electric Forklifts, With Auto 1000 Electric Chargers, 4,000 Pound
Capacity; Two (2) Crown Electric Forklifts, With Auto 1000 Electric
Chargers, 4,000 Pound Capacity; Two (2) Yale Electric Forklifts, With Auto
1000 Electnc Chargers, 4,000 Pound Capacity; Four (4) Crown Walkie
Electric Lifts, Model 30WRTT, 3,000 Pound Capacity With Electric
Chargers; Fifty Plus (50+) Baker Moto-Truck Electric Pallet Jacks, With
Hertner Battery Chargers, 3,000 Pound Capacity: Four (4) Crown Electric
Stand-Up Side Shifter Lifts, Model A-31025, 2,750Pound Capacity; Eight
(8) Bishman BS-55A Hand Pallet Trucks, Manual Hydraulic Jack, 5,500
Pound Capacity; Empire FaStrip Sandblaster Machine, With Circulator,
Tank; Melex Electric Golf Cart, With Charger; Two Hundred (200) Steel
Industrial Tow Line Conveyor Carts; Tens Of Thousands Of Feet Of
Industrial Steel 11/2”Sprinkler System Pipe; Piles Of Steel Cross Beams
Foi Steel Racking; Fifty (50) Sections Automatic Offloader Roller Beds,
With Electric Motors, Lift Jacks; Steel Scaffolding With Brace Uprights,
Wheels, Bedding; Eagle. Stainless Steel Double Sinks; Fiberglass
Stepladders, 4’-6’-12’ Heights, Drum Carts; Pallets Of New Electrical
Conduct Piping, Pallets Of Cham (Various Sizes And Lengths); Steel Rolling
A Frame; Metal Shop Work Benches; Pallets OfRolling Rubbermaid Trash
Carts, Metal Double Door Cabinets, Sections Of Metal Shelving; Wire
Shelving Mesh; Stacks Of 32”x40” Wooden Pallets; Five (5) Hitech - Ferro
Electric Battery Chargers; Pallets Of Lighting Fixtures; Pallets Of Conduit;
Various Metal Rolling Maintenance Carts; Aluminum Dock Plates; 55
Gallon Drums Of Transmission Fluid; 55 Gallon Drums Of Antifreeze; Six
(6) Metal ShopWork Benches With Bench Vises; Pallets Of 4’xB’ Sheets Of
Plywood; Grease, Oil, Lubricants; Air Operated Grease Lube Machines;
OTC 25 Ton Hydraulic Press; Wilton Metal Band Saw, Lincoln Battery
Charger; Bally More Rolling Portable Stairs, 300 Pound Capacity; Wilton-
Dayton Pedestal Bench Grinders; Craftsman Upright Drill Press, Engine
Overhead Hydraulic Lift; Battery Watering Cart; Acetylene Torch Gauges
And Cart Sets, Metal Multi Drawer Shop Cabinets; Various Electric Motors,
Sections Of Metal Penco Lockers; Cabinets Of Maintenance Items; Nuts,
Bolts, Etc.; Pallets Of Wire Spools; Airco Millermatic WC-3 Welder; Pallets
Of New Fluorescent Lamps; Maintenance Fittings And Equipment; New
Rolling Mop Buckets; Pallets Of Miscellaneous Conveyor Parts; 2,000
Gallons Of Floor Soap; Sanitation Supplies; Metal And Wooden Doors;
Large Amount of Maintenance Items; Electrical Lighting; Flex Conduit;

OFFICE EQUIPMENT
Office Swivel Chairs, Arm And Side Chairs, IBM Hewlett Packard Compact
Computers, IBM Electnc Typewriters, Metal 4-5 Drawer Lateral File
Cabinets, Metal 2-4-5 Drawer File Cabinets, Metal Office Desks, 8’ Folding
Tables, Formica And Chrome Circular And Square Tables, Leather Office
Sectional Chairs And End Tables, Pallets Of Computer Paper, Pallets Of 4”
x4” Label Stickers, 1/2 Trailer Load Of Cases Of 11” x 14” - 8 1/2” xl 1”
Greenbar Paper

SPECIAL NOTE
ATTENTION - JOBBERS, DEALERS, LIQUIDATORS

THIS AUCTION IS A MUST FOR YOU!!!
This Is A Very Brief Listing - There Are Approximately 15

Tractor Trailer Loads Of Items That Have Not Been Inventoried
MAKE PLANS TO ATTEND THIS LARGE AUCTION.

REMOVAL OF ITEMS: All Items/Equipment MUST BE REMOVED
No Later Than September 22, 2000 - 4:00 P.M.
PAYMENT TERMS: Complete Payment Is Due The Day Of The Auction
By Cash Or Certified Checks. Personal/Company Checks Will Be Accepted
With Bank Letter Of Guaranty

10% Buyer’s Premium Applied To All Purchases.
Auction for:

Albertson/Acme Skyline Distribution Center

miction _ jr-\ Witman Auctioneers Inc.
LONPUC I KD AUCTIONEERS. APPRAISERS AND LIQUIDATORS

“ '‘Aw**' JAY M. WITMAN, AU001127-L
LUKE R. WITMAN
657 Fruitville Pike, Manheim, PA 17545
(717) 665-5735 • FAX (717) 664-2737

Visit Our Website www witmanauctioneers com
“Providing A Complete Professional Auction Service Since 1970”

Pin

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 9, 200MM1

Public Auction Register
Closing Date Monday 5:00 P.M.

of each week's publication

CONSIGNMENT
MACHINERY

AUCTION
SAT., SEPT. 23, 2000

9:00 AM
Located 12 miles north of Lewistown,

PA (Mifflin Co) along Rt. 522
at village of Wagner

This is a partial listing, few early consign-
ments including:
Case 580 backhoe; MH 240 tractor & loader;
JD 50 ps, 3 pt; JD 45 loader; JD 70 LP; JD
720 LP; JD A; JD 3010 d; MF333; Oliver 550;
AC WD; Hassia 4-row potato planter; Top
Line 3 axle 24’ trailer; NH 78 baler; JD rake;
Int 10’ disk; Gehl forage wagon; Gravity box
wagon; NH flail chopper; Industrial 8 1/2’
blade (front mount); Jeep blade; Int blade
(front mount); 3 pts equipment; new storage
sheds
More equipment being consigned daily
Machinery and tractors will sell early
Food Stand

IVAN MACKNAIR, Owner
2305 Vira Road

Lewistown, PA 17044
Phone 717-543-5192

Auction Conducted by:
Rentzel’s Auction Service
Emigsville, Pa
717-764-6412, PA Lie. #761

WL
fIUCTIQttCO.

FRI OCT 6 -SPM & SAT OCT 7
- 9AM Millersville Area Brick
Rancher Furniture, antiques, milk
bottles, quilts, coins, china &

SAT OCT 7 ■ Mable Rutt estate,
1311 E Mam St, Ephrata, Lan-
caster Co PA Real Estate
Antiques, HH Goods, Car Mart-
m's Auctioneer Service

glassware, books, lawn & garden SAj qcT 7- 2 day auction of 3
equip 73 Sun Lane, Millersville, generations of antiques At Mt
Pa For Richard & Betty Pellman A|ry Fire Han gBO Durlach Rd
John D Stauffer, auct AD-1509 gtevens By Gilbert J Paul, Aaron
L

_

- E Martin, Auct
SAT OCT 7-Tourist Area Rt 30 gAT qCT 7- 8 30AM - Horse
Lancaster, large commercial store 10AM Me|> s gtables, 834 Wallace
& 2 apartments Auct Gordon Rd Nevv Holland PA Mel
Ressler AU1575 Hoover, Auctioneer

PUBLIC SALE
OF

Hand & Garden Tools, Hunting
& Fishing Equip., Wood, Iron &

Tinware, Old Comic Books -

Books, Glassware & China
THURS., SEPT. 14, 2000

10:00 AM
Loc. 110 Circle Drive, Borough of Millersville,
Lancaster Co., PA (Dir: Near Penn Manor High
School, off Herr Ave )

Food served.
Sale by: Evelyn B. Eckert Estate

(Mrs. Leo H. Eckert)

James R. Leonard, Jr., Esquire
Howard E. Shaub, Inc. (717) 464-3541
Auctioneer (AU-000831-L)

PUBLIC AUCTION
September, 19th, 2000 10:00 AM
4417 Hamilton BlvcL, Allentown, PA

❖ VEHICLES ❖ TOOLS & LAWNMOWERS ❖
❖ OFFICE & FLEA MARKET ITEMS ❖

Selling due to a road improvement project.
Conditions by the Commonwealth of PA

1994 Ford 250 Pickup w/Snowplow - auto, 4WD
1989 Ford 450 H.D. Diesel Dump Truck w/Stake Body (14,500 GVW, 181,000miles)
1987 Dodge 1/2 Ton Pickup w/Stake Body
1985 CMC Truck w/16’ Bed Crane (29,760 miles, 6 GVW)
1982 Ford Van
1978 Ford Truck w/16’ Bed Crane (21,000 GVW)

v v
*

v v *v«»

HINERY: Gravely Model 60 20 hp Rider 60”; 98 Dixie Chopper 60” Rider, 97
Gravely pro 50” 14 hp Mower; 95 Honda HRA 214-FD 21”; 95 John Deere Moline 14SC; 95 John
Deere 14hp 48”; 95 Kees 48” Whack Mower; 97 John Deere 10/32 Snowblower (like new); 95
Troybilt 33” Mulching Whack Mower; Lawn Chief 21” Whack Mower; Craftsman shp Air
Compressor; Wall Grinder BG-1211; (2) 97 8’ Meyers Snowplows, 16” Cham Saw, 18” Hedge
Trimmer; Echo 21 String Trimmer; John Deere 255 String Trimmer; John Deere 21S String Trimmer
Jerko 42” Power Rake; Wheelbarrows, Hoist Motor; Impact Gun; Small Tools Boxes, Snow Shovels,
Rakes; Metal Shovels; Axes; Circular Saws; Electric Cham Saw, 6’, 8’ & 10’ Step Ladders, Scraping
Air Gun Attachments; Socket Sets; Jack Stands; 2-Ton Jacks, Electric Drills; Battery Chargers, Hand
Saws; Hammers; Post Hole Digger; Bolt Cutters, Storage Trailer; Fuel Storage Tank, Generator,
Metal Roll Turning Unit; Delta 4” Vert Belt 6” Diameter Disc Model 31-460, Arc Welder, 14" Bench
Drill Press; Chicago Dreis Bending Brake Model 814; 14” Abrasive Electnc Saw, 16” Bench Scroll
Saw; Electric Drill; Sander 6” Disc; 25’ & 30’ Extension Ladders, 16” Drill press. Jig Saw, Batteiy
Charger; B’x3o” Steel Ramp; 6” Bench Grinder, 10” Saw Table, 3”x21” Belt Sandei, DeWall Electric
Drill; Electric Hand Grinder; Hammer Drills; Welding Equipment, Oxy-Acetylene Burning Unit, 8’
& 10’ Step Ladders; Small Reddy Heater; Layout Table; Gerbei Scientific Sign Makei 1VB/Giaphex
4B; PLUS OTHER ITEMS.
OFFICE EQUIPMENT:

lOLI & MA(

Sharp Copier SF 2300; Answering Machine; Canon Fax Machine Water
Cooler; Upright Vacuum Cleaner; Office Chairs, Desk, Smith Corona Typewnter, File Cabinets,
Telephone System; Microwave Oven; Wood Shelving Units, Computer System, Laser Printer, PLUS
HOUSE FULL OF FLEA MARKET ITEMS & FURNITURE

Doors open for Preview at 8:00 AM on Auction Day. Vehicles sold at 12 noon.
TERMS: 10% Buyers Premium applied to all purchases. Cash or PA state checks only. PA state
sales tax applied to all purchases. Valid PA Drivers license or state-issued equivalent required
for Bidder registration & payment by check.

Come move pun motion da
CALL: 717.533.4267 FAX: 717.533.2114

VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR PHOTOS AND INFORMATION AT www.zieglerauction.com
DIRECTIONS: From Rt. 78, take exit 16. Follow Rt. 222 South. Watch for signs.

ZIEGLER AUCTION COMPANY, LTD. PA Lie. #2120-L
“AUCTION - THE ULTIMATE MARKETPLACE”


